and has a name in English that “PANELESMATIC SOLUTIONS PUBLIC COMPANY 
LIMITED” 

No 2. The company aims to offer shares to the public. 

No 3. There are 46 objectives of the company, details as per the attached PCL 002 form. 

No 4. Registered capital 95,000,000 Baht (Ninety-five million baht) 

divided into 190,000,000 shares (One hundred and ninety million shares) 
 Par value 0.50 Baht 
  divided into: 
 Ordinary shares 190,000,000 shares (One hundred and ninety million shares) 
 Preferred shares - shares (-) 
No 5. The head office location will be located in Nonthaburi Province. 

The meeting considered and unanimously resolved as follows: 

Resolution Approve the amendment to the company's memorandum of association.